DA

DB

DC
DD

DE

DF
DG

DH
DJ

228

36
228 20
228 20
228 20
228 20
228
228 20
20
228 20
228 20

DA DB DC DD

DA DB DC DD DE DF DG DH DJ
ACK

M.7

20

M.1



M.2.5

UTF-8
NUM TXT
< > & XML &It; &gt; &amp;
NUM
0 9, ,E|+)-
XML
TXT
XML

CCYYMMDD CCYY MM DD



A Alphabet
N Numeric

AN Alphanumeric

A4



R.2

M4a

M.5a S.1

M.2.4

Pa.7.2r.1

Ca.3.1r.1 Ca.3.2r.1

Ca.3.5r.1

Pa.7

Pa.7.1

R.1

Ca.3.3r.1

Pa.8.2r.1

Pa.7.2r.1



Pa.7.1 Pa.7.2r.1

Pa.8

Pa.8.1 Pa.8.2r.1 o

Pa.8.1 Pa.8.2r.1

Pa.6

Pa.6.1

International Committee

of Medical Journal Editors

International Committee of Medical Journal Editors. Uniform requirements
for manuscripts submitted to biomedical journals. N Engl J Med 1997,
336:309-15.



URL

C6.1 C71

S.1 S.2
S.4 S.6 S.7
SA4

DA DB DC DD

M2.1

Ca.2

Ca.2.1

Ca.2.1



L.1.1 2

L.1.1



10

15

L.1.1

15

11

L.1.1



L.2.1

15

15

L.2.1

12



